PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6461217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (TERM LOAN)
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY	12/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI WINDOWS AND DOORS, LLC
Street Address:	650 W MARKET STREET
City:	GRATZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17030
Name:	MILGARD MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	650 W MARKET STREET
City:	GRATZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10138658
Patent Number:	10294714
Patent Number:	9772010
Patent Number:	10119325
Patent Number:	10094164
Patent Number:	9670691
Patent Number:	9441414
Patent Number:	9404295
Patent Number:	9551180
Patent Number:	9366070
Patent Number:	10017980
Patent Number:	10145148
Patent Number:	9316040
Patent Number:	9194141

PATENT

506414460 REEL: 054815 FRAME: 0958

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9273486
Patent Number:	9631417
Patent Number:	8840333
Patent Number:	8973315
Patent Number:	9422763
Patent Number:	8870250
Patent Number:	8887793
Patent Number:	9051778
Patent Number:	8869871
Patent Number:	8720111
Patent Number:	8448394
Patent Number:	8899632
Patent Number:	9091116
Patent Number:	8490347
Patent Number:	8353138
Patent Number:	8500945
Patent Number:	7845139
Patent Number:	8491022
Patent Number:	8584426
Patent Number:	7784239
Patent Number:	8550507
Patent Number:	8387320
Patent Number:	7698871
Patent Number:	8245462
Patent Number:	8286388
Patent Number:	8182001
Patent Number:	8083271
Patent Number:	7533496
Patent Number:	7591103
Patent Number:	7770329
Patent Number:	6938377
Patent Number:	D635440
Patent Number:	D635439
Patent Number:	D635438
Patent Number:	D635437
Patent Number:	D635436
Patent Number:	D581187
Patent Number:	D560112

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D559078
Patent Number:	D558024
Patent Number:	D520335
Patent Number:	6851244
Application Number:	15181492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-381-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER
Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE
Address Line 2: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305636 PAT REL TL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 16

source=MIWD_IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page1.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page2.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page3.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page4.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page5.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page6.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page7.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page8.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page9.tif source=MIWD_IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page10.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page11.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page12.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page13.tif source=MIWD_IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page14.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page15.tif source=MIWD IP Security Releases (Term Loan)#page16.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks ("<u>IP</u> <u>Release</u>") is made as of December 18, 2020, by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of MI WINDOWS AND DOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and MILGARD MANUFACTURING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor to Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated, a Washington corporation) (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, dated as of November 6, 2019 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of each Grantor (the "Security Interest") in certain collateral of such Grantors, including Trademarks and Patents (as defined below);

WHEREAS, each Grantor reaffirmed its intent to grant such security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks and Patents pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks, which was recorded on November 6, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6789, Frame 0783 (the "IP Security Agreement") with the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patents and Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement, hereby releases, terminates and discharges in its entirety the Security Interest and any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of each Grantor (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications ("Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; (ii) the patents, and patent applications ("Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, in each case, together with (iii) all Proceeds of the Trademarks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to each such Grantor any interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the IP Security Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement, as applicable.

LEGAL02/40288381v4

The Collateral Agent shall, at the Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm effectuate or record this IP Release.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this IP Release against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

This IP Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this IP Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

LEGAL02/40288381v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this IP Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent

By: Chris Wubbe

Title: Vice President

 $[Signature\ Page-MIWD-IP\ Release\ (Term\ Loan)]$

Schedule A

Trademarks

United States RN: 5,438,742 Jan. 26, Apr. 3, 2018 MI Windows and Doors, LLC SN: 2016 (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
MI PROFILES and Design	United States	RN: n/a SN: 87/082,966	Jun. 24, 2016	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
MI PROFILES	United States	RN: n/a SN: 87/083,290	Jun. 24, 2016	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
MI WINDOWS AND DOORS	United States	SN:	Nov. 2,	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
MI WINDOWS AND DOORS and Design	United States	RN: n/a SN: 88/578,605	Aug. 14, 2019	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
MIWD	United States	RN: 5,291,339 SN: 86/309,399	Jun. 13, 2014	Sep. 19, 2017	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
STILES BY MI	United States	RN: n/a SN: 88/258,077	Jan. 11, 2019	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
STORMARMOR and Design STORMARMOR AND DESIGN	United States	SN: 87326980	Feb. 7, 2017	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)
YOUR REPUTATION IS ON THE LINE. SO IS OURS.	United States	RN: n/a SN: 87/842,049	Mar. 20, 2018	n/a	MI Windows and Doors, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
SPLENDOR	United States	13	June 11,	Apr. 9, 2013	MI Windows and Doors, LLC
SPLENDOR		SN: 85648191	2012		
TRIGUARD	United States	RN: 4318890 SN: 85648188	June 11, 2012	Apr. 9, 2013	MI Windows and Doors, LLC
TriGuard					
COMFORRTEK	United States	RN: 4318750 SN: 85606224	Apr. 24, 2012	Apr. 9, 2013	MI Windows and Doors, LLC
COMFORTEK					
HOMERITE	United States	RN: 3623963	Dec. 14, 2007	May 19, 2009	MI Windows and Doors, LLC
HomeRite					
HOMERITE WINDOWS AND DOORS	United States	RN: 3623962 SN: 77352326	Dec. 14, 2007	May 19, 2009	MI Windows and Doors, LLC
HomeRite Windows and Doors					
SIMPLICITY	United States	RN: 3,994,515 SN: 77/842,030	Oct. 6, 2009	Jul. 12, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Inc. (Washington Corp.)
SMARTTOUCH	United States	RN: 4,006,746 SN: 77/842,032	Oct. 6, 2009	Aug. 2, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Inc. (Washington Corp.)

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
TUSCANY	United States	RN: 4,042,599 SN: 77/842,029	Oct. 6, 2009	Oct. 18, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Inc. (Washington Corp.)
CLEARLY THE BEST.	United States	RN: 3,630,649 SN: 77/597,036	Oct. 21, 2008	Jun. 2, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
EDGEGARD	United States	RN: 4,049,533 SN: 77/372,009	Jan. 15, 2008	Nov. 1, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
EDGEGARDMAX	United States	RN: 3,613,408 SN: 77/372,030	Jan. 15, 2008	Apr. 28, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
ELARA	United States	RN: n/a SN: 87/740,771	Jan. 2, 2018	n/a	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
ESSENCE SERIES	United States	RN: 4,091,560 SN: 77/955,135	Mar. 10, 2010	Jan. 24, 2012	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
HERMOSA	United States	RN: 5,172,042 SN: 86/533,328	Feb. 12, 2015	Mar. 28, 2017	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
MADRONA	United States	RN: 3,955,052 SN: 85/139,513	Sep. 28, 2010	May 3, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
MASTRI	United States	RN: 3,955,049 SN: 85/139,501	Sep. 28, 2010	May 3, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
MILGARD	United States	RN: 3,546,880 SN: 77/524,865	Jul. 17, 2008	Dec. 16, 2008	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
MM MILGARD WINDOWS & DOORS and Design Mill Said ***(NB)*********************************	United States	RN: 3,561,066 SN: 77/524,887	Jul. 17, 2008	Jan. 13, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
MONTECITO	United States	RN: 3,613,960 SN: 78/862,473	Apr. 17, 2006	Apr. 28, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
PUREVIEW	United States	RN: 3,528,961 SN: 77/397,858	Feb. 15, 2008	Nov. 4, 2008	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
SIMPLICITY	United States	RN: 4,035,380 SN: 77/657,156	Jan. 27, 2009	Oct. 4, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
SMARTTOUCH	United States	RN: 3,612,927 SN: 77/070,759	Dec. 22, 2006	Apr. 28, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
STYLE LINE	United States	RN: 3,724,301 May 2, SN: 2008 77/464,452	May 2, 2008	Dec. 15, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
SUNCOAT	United States	RN: 3,193,306 SN: 78/818,904	Feb. 20, 2006	Jan. 2, 2007	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
SUNCOATMAX	United States	RN: 3,541,943 SN: 78/818,870	Feb. 20, 2006	Dec. 2, 2008	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
TRINSIC	United States	RN: n/a SN: 87/740,717	Jan. 2, 2018	n/a	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
TUSCANY	United States	RN: 3,624,778 SN: 78/862,471	Apr. 17, 2006	May 19, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated (Washington Corp.)
CLEARLY THE BEST. and Design Clearly the best.	United States	RN: 2,590,271 SN: 75/787,330	Aug. 27, 1999	Jul. 9, 2002	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc. (Washington Corp.)
MILGARD WINDOWS MW and Design Mileard Windows MILONE MILONE	United States	RN: 2,128,865 SN: 75/224,289	Jan. 9, 1997	Jan. 13, 1998	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc. (Washington Corp.)
MILGARD WINDOWS Typed drawing	United States	RN: 2,128,864 SN: 75/224,288	Jan. 9, 1997	Jan. 13, 1998	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc., DBA: Milgard Windows (Washington Corp.)
MW MILGARD WINDOWS and Design	United States	RN: 2,132,444 SN: 75/230,978	Jan. 24, 1997	Jan. 27, 1998	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc., DBA: Milgard Windows (Washington Corp.)

Schedule B

<u>Patents</u>

Jun. 3, 2016 May 5, 2016 May 5, 2016 Jul. 29, 2016 Jul. 29, 2016 PCT date: Apr. 14, 2014 US Natl: Sep. 18, 2015 Sep. 18, 2016 Jun. 25, 2016	Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
United PN: States 10,294,714 SN: 15/147,161 United PN: 9,772,010 Jun. 14, 2016 States SN: 15/181,481 United PN: 9,1712,010 Jun. 14, 2016 States SN: 15/181,481 United PN: 15/223,867 United PN: 15/223,867 PCT date: States 10,094,164 Apr. 14, 2014 States SN: 15/005,551 United PN: 9,670,691 Jan. 25, 2016 States SN: 15/005,551 United PN: 9,441,414 Jun. 24, 2014 States SN: 14/313,013			PN: 10,138,658 SN: 15/173,107		Nov. 27, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
United States SN: United States SN: 15/181,481		<u></u>	PN: 10,294,714 SN: 15/147,161		May 21, 2019	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
United PN: Jul. 29, 2016 States 10,119,325 SN: 15/223,867 United PN: PCT date: 10,094,164 Apr. 14, 2014 SN: 14/778,275 Sep. 18, 2015 Ow United PN: 9,670,691 Jan. 25, 2016 States SN: 15/005,551 United PN: 9,441,414 Jun. 24, 2014 States Indicates SN: 14/313,013		United States	PN: 9,772,010 SN: 15/181,481	Jun. 14, 2016	Sep. 26, 2017	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
United PN: PCT date: States 10,094,164 Apr. 14, 2014 SN: US Natl.: 14/778,275 Sep. 18, 2015 Ow United PN: 9,670,691 Jan. 25, 2016 States SN: 15/005,551 United PN: 9,441,414 Jun. 24, 2014 States SN: 14/313,013		United States	PN: 10,119,325 SN: 15/223,867	Jul. 29, 2016	Nov. 6, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
ow United PN: 9,670,691 Jan. 25, 2016 States SN: 15/005,551 United PN: 9,441,414 Jun. 24, 2014 States SN: 14/313.013			PN: 10,094,164 SN: 14/778,275	PCT date: Apr. 14, 2014 US Natl.: Sep. 18, 2015	Oct. 9, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
United PN: 9,441,414 Jun. 24, 2014 States SN: 14/313.013		-	PN: 9,670,691 SN: 15/005,551	Jan. 25, 2016	Jun. 6, 2017	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
		United States	9,441,414 13,013		Sep. 13, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated

Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
Sliding sash secondary lock	United States	PN: 9,404,295 SN: 14/712,858	May 14, 2015	Aug. 2, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
System for controlling noise in a window assembly	United States	PN: 9,551,180 SN: 14/295,850	Jun. 4, 2014	Jan. 24, 2017	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Active water management for fenestration assembly	United States	PN: 9,366,070 SN: 14/280,853	May 19, 2014	Jun. 14, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window mull system	United States	PN: 10,017,980 SN: 14/609,384	Jan. 29, 2015	Jul. 10, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Direct action window lock	United States	PN: 10,145,148 SN: 14/533,527	Nov. 5, 2014	Dec. 4, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Field mulling system for windows and doors	United States	PN: 9,316,040 SN: 14/330,199	Jul. 14, 2014	Apr. 19, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Weather strip button	United States	PN: 9,194,141 SN: 14/211,854	Mar. 14, 2014	Nov. 24, 2015	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Continuous handle for window	United States	PN: 9,273,486 SN: 14/192,257	Feb. 27, 2014	Mar. 1, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Screen corner attachment	United States	PN: 9,631,417 SN: 13/724,687	Dec. 21, 2012	Apr. 25, 2017	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated

Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
Frame joint connector	United States	PN: 8,840,333 SN: 13/724,188	Dec. 21, 2012	Sep. 23, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window trim system	United States	PN: 8,973,315 SN: 13/724,222	Dec. 21, 2012	Mar. 10, 2015	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window tilt latch system	United States	PN: 9,422,763 SN: 14/016,445	Sep. 3, 2013	Aug. 23, 2016	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Sliding door handle and latch	United States	PN: 8,870,250 SN: 13/926,197	Jun. 25, 2013	Oct. 28, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Screen attachment method for lineals	United States	PN: 8,887,793 SN: 13/724,289	Dec. 21, 2012	Nov. 18, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Lineal connector and template	United States	PN: 9,051,778 SN: 13/602,613	Sep. 4, 2012	Jun. 9, 2015	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Screen attachment handle with latch	United States	PN: 8,869,871 SN: 13/569,449	Aug. 8, 2012	Oct. 28, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Jalousie window	United States	PN: 8,720,111 SN: 13/555,246	Jul. 23, 2012	May 13, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Snap clip retainer for window fixed sash	United States	PN: 8,448,394 SN: 13/554,266	Jul. 20, 2012	May 28, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated

Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
Direct action window lock	United States	PN: 8,899,632 SN: 13/457,788	Apr. 27, 2012	Dec. 2, 2014	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window mull system	United States	PN: 9,091,116 SN: 13/704,491	PCT date: Jun. 3, 2011 US Natl.: Apr. 25, 2013	Jul. 28, 2015	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Corner joint for a window or door frame	United States	PN: 8,490,347 SN: 13/101,813	May 5, 2011	Jul. 23, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window frame with hidden weep	United States	PN: 8,353,138 SN: 13/028,032	Feb. 15, 2011	Jan. 15, 2013	Jan. 15, 2013 Milgard Manufacturing Inc.
Framing corner joint and method of manufacture	United States	PN: 8,500,945 SN: 13/017,644	Jan. 31, 2011	Aug. 6, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Closure frame corner joint	United States	PN: 7,845,139 SN: 12/843,562	Jul. 26, 2010	Dec. 7, 2010	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Sliding door handle and latch	United States	PN: 8,491,022 SN: 12/823,029	Jun. 24, 2010	Jul. 23, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Sash binder	United States	PN: 8,584,426 SN: 12/794,618	Jun. 4, 2010	Nov. 19, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Closure frame corner joint	United States	PN: 7,784,239 SN: 12/718,608	Mar. 5, 2010	Aug. 31, 2010	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated

Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
Window tilt latch system	United	PN: 8,550,507	Feb. 10, 2010	Oct. 8, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN: 12/703,659			Incorporated
Building closure with enhanced moisture barrier properties	United States	PN: 8,387,320 SN: 12/648,536	Dec. 29, 2009	Mar. 5, 2013	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Closure frame corner joint	United States	PN: 7,698,871 SN: 12/235,702	Sep. 23, 2008	Apr. 20, 2010	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc.
Snap clip retainer for window fixed sash	United States	PN: 8,245,462 SN: 12/156,079	May 29, 2008	Aug. 21, 2012	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Jalousie window	United States	PN: 8,286,388 SN: 11/880,064	Jul. 19, 2007	Oct. 16, 2012	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc.
Direct action window lock	United States	PN: 8,182,001 SN: 11/521,086	Sep. 14, 2006	May 22, 2012	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock and sash	United States	PN: 8,083,271 SN: 11/445,688	Jun. 2, 2006	Dec. 27, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Upper sash detent latch for a double-hung window	United States	PN: 7,533,496 SN: 11/397,769	Apr. 4, 2006	May 19, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window sash tilt latch	United States	PN: 7,591,103 SN: 11/300,882	Dec. 15, 2005	Sep. 22, 2009	Milgard Manufacturing, Inc.

Title	Country	Patent No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
Door roller system	United States	PN: 7,770,329 SN: 11/180,419	Jul. 13, 2005	Aug. 10, 2010	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Double hung window having combined pushdown surface and keeper	United States	PN: 6,938,377 SN: 10/646,562	Aug. 21, 2003	Sep. 6, 2005	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Dampening translator for sliding building closure	United States	PN: n/a SN: 15/181,492	Jun. 14, 2016	n/a	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock	United States	PN: D635,440 SN: 29/380,037	Nov. 30, 2010	Apr. 5, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock	United States	PN: D635,439 SN: 29/380,036	Nov. 30, 2010	Apr. 5, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock	United States	PN: D635,438 SN: 29/380,035	Nov. 30, 2010	Apr. 5, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock	United States	PN: D635,437 SN: 29/380,034	Nov. 30, 2010	Apr. 5, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window lock	United States	PN: D635,436 SN: 29/380,033	Nov. 30, 2010	Apr. 5, 2011	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Window frame display stand	United States	PN: D581,187 SN: 29/293,774	Nov. 15, 2007	Nov. 25, 2008	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

Title	Country	Patent No./	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
		Serial No.			
Sash lock	United	PN: D560,112	Oct. 12, 2006	Jan. 22, 2008	Jan. 22, 2008 Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN:			Incorporated
		29/267,374			
Lock	United	D559,078	Oct. 12, 2006	Jan. 8, 2008	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN: 29/267,379			Incorporated
Lock	United	PN: D558,024	Oct. 12, 2006	25,	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN: 29/267,378		2007	Incorporated
Combined pushdown/keeper for double hung window	United	PN: D520,335	Aug. 21, 2003	May 9, 2006	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN: 29/188,687			Incorporated
Corner Key Door Assembly	United	PN: 6851244	Jan. 13, 2003	Feb. 8, 2005	Milgard Manufacturing
	States				Incorporated
Direct Action Window Lock	United	PN: 10145148	Oct. 29, 2018	Dec. 4, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN:16173106			Incorporated
Fenestration Trim System	United	PN: 10094164	August 31,	Oct. 9, 2018	Milgard Manufacturing
	States	SN:16118653	2018		Incorporated